ノ	r
0	H
· ·	
3	
.	
ار	
j	
	H
,	

Form PTO-1595
(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5

12-02-2004



'ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

VI Y

	1— 1		
Tab settings	Atty Docket: 42650-205037		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nongyue WANG Ruibiao YU Xiaohui MAO Xiaogen FENG Qianwen CHENG Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nongyue Wang and Guangqiang SHI Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: No. 1 Beihuan Road, Cao County		
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	City: Shandong Province State/Country: P.R. China		
Other	Zip: <u>274400</u>		
Execution Date: November 2, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/882,677 Additional numbers attained.	ution date of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Name: Venable	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 22-0261		
Address: P.O. Box 34385 04 6T0N11 00000140 220261 10882677 21 40.00 DA City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-1601	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marina V. Schneller Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents, P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PC Docs No. #600113

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 42650-205037

Page 1 of 2

(collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a contain	Xisopen FENG, and Olanwen CHRNG of P.R. China bereinafter
A LETTING TO THE PARTY A BATTATE	improvement issume to
WILLIAM STATES TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE CAUSED BY SPI	plication for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.
	•
[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed conc	aurently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be
filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
[xx] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and 7	Trademark Office on <u>July 2, 2004</u> and given
Application No 10/882.677	<u>-</u>
[] said application having been filed under the Petent Cooperation Tre	eaty on, Scrial No the
United States of America being designated.	
	•
AND WHERBAS Guanggiang SHI and Nongvue WA	NG, both having an address at No. 1 Beihuan Road, Cao
County, Shandong Province, P.R. Ching, hersinafter (collective	valy) referred to as the assignee, is destrous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all o	divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and
any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and a	all renewals, relasues and employeations thereof:
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of	One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid
by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby ackn	nowledged, said assistmen hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said
assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and ex	chisive tight title and interest in and to said amplication including
my and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said it	invention and any and all parents which may be control therefor
including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said	i sesionas and tald secionesis successors and sesions to have hold
exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions an	id continuations thereof and the said invention and one of between
which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissue	es sitt projections thereof with all the marks nower equilence
and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and	d diving the recommendations of any and all such material which are the
including any and all renewals, researce and prolongations thereof, for	
and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said sasigner mi	the one and have being and missioned the same states and analysis and
not been made.	there or externa trave treate such suite and about the same in any state such trade
	st of said assignes, or said assignes's successions or essions, any and
all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, include	or same and all tensorials assignes a macrosides of assigns, any and
AND said restance authorized and remain the Commission	THE STA STITE STITE STATES AND ASSESSED WITH PRODUCE AUGUST.
1.7 17. Ship respective strains are rest restricts by a Colimition's	was of Datasta and Tandomorbs to Japan Takkan Tarada an anid
Secret suchtanding has probledly its has one on how more thank	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Petent on said
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof,	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Petent on said, to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith.	to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith.	to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith.	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith.	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith.	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this day of	to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith.	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 2 day of // 2004. WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Zibin DU Address: Same as Mungyue WANG	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 2 day of	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 2 day of	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 2 day of	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 2 day of	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 2 day of	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 2 day of	to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and sesigns, in
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 2 day of // 2004. WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Name: Same as Nungyue WANG Signature: Name: Address: Changyu GUO Same as Nongyue WANG EXECUTED, this 2 day of // 2004.	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Nongyue WANG
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 2 day of // 2004. WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Signature: Name: Changyu GUO Same as Nongyue WANG EXECUTED, this 2 day of // 2004. WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: Name: Nongyue WANG ASSIGNOR:
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 2 day of // 2004. WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Name: Same as Nungyue WANG Signature: Name: Address: Changyu GUO Same as Nongyue WANG EXECUTED, this 2 day of // 2004.	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Nongyue WANG

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1/593527

REEL: 016024 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 42650-205037

Page 2 of 2

Signature: champy GUO Name: Same as Nongyue WANG Address:	
WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address: Same as Nongyue WANG	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Xizobu i MAO
Signature: Name: Address: Same as Nongyue WANG EXECUTED, this 2 day of // 2004.	<i>,</i> .
WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Zibin DU Address: Same as Nongyue wang	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Xiaogen FENG
Name: Address: Same as Nongyue WANG EXECUTED, this)
WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address: Same as Nongyue WANG Signature:	ASSIGNOR: 12 1 X Signature: Nume: Ofanwen CHENG
Name: / 'U' Changyu GUO Address: Same as Nongyue WANG	

Customer No.:

26694

PATER'T TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1/S93527

> PATENT REEL: 016024 FRAME: 0751